SOUTHERN REGIONAL
HIGH SCHOOL
BOYS BASKETBALL

SOUTHERN BASKETBALL

2013-2014 YEARBOOK

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach - Eric Fierro
Assistant Varsity, JV - John Pampalone
Assistant Varsity, Freshmen - Joe Nagy
Volunteer Assistant — Eric Sharkey
Volunteer Assistant — Brandon Snyder
Volunteer Assistant — Anthony Romanoff




POST SEASON AWARDS

SHORE CONFERENCE BASKETBALL
COACHES ASSOCIATION
Mike Gesicki — 15t Team All Shore
1st Team All A-South
MVP All-Shore All Star Game

Jake Logue - 2"¥ Team All A-South
David Hunter — Shore Conference Boys Scholarship Recipient

SHORE SPORTS NETWORK
Southern Rams - #8 in the final Top 10 Shore Rankings
Mike Gesicki — 15t Team All Shore
15t Team All A-South
Player of the Year A-South
Jake Logue - 2nd Team All A-South

ATLANTIC CITY PRESS
Mike Gesicki — 15t Team All South Jersey
Jake Logue - 3™ Team All South Jersey

NIJSIAA
Mike Gesicki — Member of 2014 State All-Star Team
2014 Slam Dunk Champion



Varsity Game Results
Date Result Score Site

12/27/13 W Rams 71 Robbinsville 55* H
12/28/13 W Jackson Liberty 58 Rams 57* H
12/30/13 W Rams 71 Oakcrest 69* H
1/7/14 W Rams 62 TRN 54 H
1/10/14 W Rams 54 Jackson Memorial 47 H
1/13/14 L Brick Memorial 50 Rams 41 A
1/18/13 L St. Augustine 65 Rams 58 H
1/16/13 W Rams 49 TRS 46 A
1/5/13 W Rams 56 Long Branch 50 H
1/7/13 w Rams 72 Brick Memorial 67 H
1/10/13 W Rams 44 TRS 43 H
1/15/13 W Rams 64 Brick Twp. 38 A
1/18/13 W Rams 62 TRE 59 A
1/22/13 W Rams 39 Lacey 34 A
1/24/13 L TRN 50 Rams 43 H
1/26/13 L Middletown South 63 Rams 56 H
1/29/13 L Jackson 48 Rams 46 H
2/1/13 L Brick Memorial 60 Rams 51 A
2/4/13 L TRS 55 Rams 42 A
2/7/13 W Rams 60 Brick Twp. 36 H
2/12/13 wW Rams 52 Middletown South 48** H
2/14/13 L Colts Neck 64 Rams 45 *k A
2/18/13 W Rams 49 Pinelands 40 H
2/20/13 W Rams 56 Central 52 A
2/21/13 W Rams 53 Barnegat 29 A
2/25/13 W Rams 59 Williamstown 54*** H
2/27/13 L Atlantic City 61 Rams 56 A

*Score at the Shore Holiday Tournament
**Shore Conference Tournament

***State Tournament

Record:

18-9 (A-South, 10-4)



Date
12/14/12
12/17/12
12/20/12
12/22/12
12/26/12
1/4/13
1/5/13
1/7/13
1/10/13
1/12/13
1/15/13
1/18/13
1/22/13
1/24/13
1/26/13
1/29/13
2/1/13
2/4/13
2/7/13
2/10/13
2/18/13
2/23/13

*Wall Holiday Tournament

Result

JUNIOR VARISTY
Michael Adragna - Junior
Steven Campbell - Junior

Liam Hundley - Junior

Brandon Gildea - Junior
Brenton Kates - Junior

Julian Leone - Junior

JV Game Results
Score

TRE 53 Rams 39

Rams 40 Lacey 37

Rams 37 TRN 34

Ocean Twp. 42 Rams 33*
Rams 61 SJV 56*

Jackson 39 Rams 36

Long Branch 45 Rams 36
Brick Memorial 57 Rams 32
Rams 58 TRS 48

St. Augustine 41 Rams 38
Rams 43 Brick Twp. 39
TRE 67 Rams 61

Lacey 48 Rams 43

TRN 41 Rams 36
Middletown South 50 Rams 38
Rams 45 Jackson 40

Brick Memorial 78 Rams 68
Rams 54 TRS 47

Rams 61 Brick Twp. 48
Manasquan 70 Rams 53 **
Rams 61 Barnegat 43**
Rams 60 Pinelands 56

*»*TRS JV Invitational Tournament

Record: 10-12 (A-South, 7-7)
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Site



Alex Buck

Ethan Dubois
Matthew Heck
John Keizer
Kyle Montesano

Freshmen Game Results

Date
12/14/12
12/17/12
12/20/12
12/27/12
12/28/12
1/4/13
1/5/13
1/7/13
1/10/13
1/12/13
1/14/13
1/15/13
1/18/13
1/22/13
1/24/13
1/26/13
1/29/13
2/1/13
2/4/13
2/7/13
2/16/13
2/18/13
2/23/13

FRESHMEN

Michael Browning Sean Clayton
Hank Foster Tyler Gohr
Scott Hill Connor Holden
Matthew Lally Liam Maxwell

Result Score Site
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TRE 59 Rams 42

Lacey 45 Rams 43

TRN 68 Rams 45

Winslow 68 Rams 64*
Rams 56 Delran 41*

Rams 54 Jackson 36

Rams 48 Long Branch 36
Brick Memorial 62 Rams 48
Rams 54 TRS 28

St. Augustine 48 Rams 36
Rams 43 Pleasantville 35
Brick Twp. 46 Rams 44
Rams 54 TRE 42

Rams 38 Lacey 34

TRN 54 Rams 52
Middletown South 39 Rams 38
Rams 57 Jackson 46

Brick Memorial 57 Rams 44
TRS 58 Rams 44

Rams 54 Brick Twp. 23
Rams 47 EHT 44**

Rams 52 Pinelands 36
Rams 47 Pinelands 39**
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*BCIT Holiday Tournament
**Frosh Final Four Tournament
12-11 (A-South, 6-8) Frosh Final Four Champions

Record:



TEAM RECORDS

Most Wins 22 1977-1978, 1988-89, 2001-2002
Most Consecutive Wins 17 1978-1979

Best Team Offense 77.8 Pts/Game 1973-74

Best Team Defense 44.0 Pts/Game 2005-2006

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Most Career Points Mike Gesicki 1867 2010-2014
Most Points Season Robbie Hall 646 1973-1974
Most Points Game Nolan Hall 52 2000-2001
Best Shooting % Season Ray Darnell 65% 2008-2009
Best Foul Shooting % Season Pat Maloney 84.1% 1996-1997
Most 3 Pointers Made Season Pat Maloney 91 1995-1996
Most 3 Points Made Game Pat Maloney 8 1995-1996
1996-1997

Most Career Rebounds Robbie Hall 1136 1973-1974
Most Rebounds Season Bill Kapler 399 1967-1968
Most Rebounds Game Paul King 30 1966-1967
Most Career Assists Joe Nagy 452 1999-2002
Most Assists Season Joe Nagy 184 2001-2002
Most Assists Game Joe Nagy 16 2001-2002
Paul Sharkey 16 1980-1981

Tim Sabins 16 1973-1974

Most Career Steals Pat Maloney 265 1993-1997
Most Steals Game Tom Spashak 11 1981-1982
Most Charges Drawn Season Bob Blackwell 29 1981-1982

TOP TEN TEAM WINNING PERCENTAGES

1. 21-4 84% 1978-1979
2t. 22-5 81.5% 1977-1978
2t. 22-5 81.5% 1988-1989
2t. 22-5 81.5% 2001-2002
5. 21-5 80.8% 1973-1974
6. 21-6 77.8% 1981-1982
6t. 21-6 77.8% 1996-1997
8. 19-5 79.2% 1974-1975
9. 19-6 76% 1985-1986
ot. 19-6 76% 1995-1996



TOP FIFTY ALL TIME SCORERS

RK NAME YEARS SCORED TOTAL POINTS
1 Mike Gesicki 2010-2014 1867
2 Robbie Hall 1971-1975 1851
3  Neil McCallum 1995-1999 1790
4 Nolan Hall 1999-2002 1679
5 Pat Maloney 1993-1997 1499
6 Buddy Bailey 1974-1978 1291
7  Brett Brehens 2003-2007 1175
8 Bill Kapler 1966-1968 1128
9  Joe Tomczuk 2005-2008 1050
10  Steve Skeie 1973-1976 1027
11  Tom Serpico 1969-1972 1025
12 Jim Bailey 1983-1987 1000
13  Curt Walters 1976-1979 978
14 Paul King 1965-1967 948
15 Page Connor 1986-1989 925
16 Rusty Aaronson 866
17 Kip Wasilewski 1974-1977 856
18  Clark Harris 1999-2000 854
19 John Weipz 1991-1995 849
20 Bill Conners 1961-1964 831
21 Tom Logue 1977-1980 829
22 Doug Turner 1991-1994 816
23 Jake Logue 2011-Present 790
24 Bill Dolan 1983-1987 771



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41t
41t
43
44
45
46t
46t

48 Matt Naughton

49
50

Ed Reiser
Brian Duffy
Tim Horner
Doug Jones
Joe Mauthe

Rob Cassidy
Tom Spashack

Doug DZio

Dan Schweitzer

Matt Vereb

John Ackerman
Mike Nunziato

Luke Reiser

Craig Walters

Joth Volta

Luke Sheehan
Stan Tomczyk

Brian Tiso
Tim Tantillo
Tom Dolan

Matt Thurber

Pat Dolan
Ray Harvey

Ricky Hall
Tim Dolan

1973-1976
1981-1984
1972-1974
1978-1981
1976-1979

1979-1982
1988-1991
1997-1999
2006-2010
1962-1964
2002-2006
1996-1998
1975-1978
2002-2004
2009-2011

1982-1985

2003-2005

2003-2005

1994-1996

1971-1973
1979-1981

738
/11
677
673
672
660
658
655
634
626
621
593
589
588
580
566
543
543
532
519
510
496
496
490
474
465



1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85

WIN-LOSS RECORDS

7-12
12-11
12-9
1-16
1-13
4-10
7-9
4-11
2-17
14-7
10-11
17-5
2-19
4-16
8-14
15-10
21-5
19-5
14-9
19-8
22-5
21-4
14-9
18-7
21-6
11-13
16-9
18-10

1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

ALL TIME

19-6
15-12
17-10
22-5
15-10
14-11
10-13
15-7
14-8
17-8
19-6
21-6
18-8
18-8
19-7
15-11
22-5
6-15
10-13
13-11
13-13
19-9
12-14
12-14
16-10
9-16
12-14
17-10
18-9

781-569



NJSIAA State Playoff History

Rams 43 Brick Twp. 39

YEAR RESULT SCORE GROUP

1958-59 L Point Pleasant 80 Rams 55 II

1959-60 L Carteret 52 Rams 37 II

1960-61 DID NOT QUALIFY

1961-62 DID NOT QUALIFY

1962-63 DID NOT QUALIFY

1963-64 DID NOT QUALIFY

1964-65 DID NOT QUALIFY

1965-66 DID NOT QUALIFY

1966-67 W Rams 63 Central 62 II

1967-68 L Dunellen 64 Rams 50 II

1968-69 w Rams 84 Point Pleasant 64 II
L Highland Park 72 Rams 66 II

1969-70 DID NOT QUALIFY

1970-71 DID NOT QUALIFY

1971-72 DID NOT QUALIFY

1972-73 L Riverside 72 Rams 61 ITI

1973-74 W Rams 66 West Deptford ITI
L Haddon Heights 52 Rams 47

1974-75 L Toms River North 78 Rams 61 IV

1975-76 L Washington Twp. 66 Rams 62 IV

1976-77 L Vineland 65 Rams 58 1AV

1977-78 W Rams 75 Millville 41 1AV
L Atlantic City 72 Rams 67 IV

1978-79 w Rams 90 Toms River South 61 AV
L Willingboro 55 Rams 47 IV

1979-80 L Toms River South 63 Rams 61 IV

1980-81 W Rams 75 Brick Twp. 45 IV
L JFK-Willingboro 73 Rams 58 IV

1981-82 w Rams 67 Cumberland 62 1AV}
W Rams 46 Washington Twp. 42
L Vineland 61 Rams 48

1982-83 W Rams 40 Highland 38 IV
L Atlantic City 59 Rams 32

1983-84 L Cherry Hill West 60 Rams 57 IV

1984-85 W Rams 58 Cumberland 57 IV
L Pemberton 76 Rams 56

1985-86 L Cherry Hill West 57 Rams 51 IV

1986-87 w Rams 48 Toms River North 41 AV
W
L

Pemberton 69 Rams 48



1987-88

1988-89

1989-90
1990-91

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02

2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07

2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

2013-14

NJSIAA State Playoff History (cont.)
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Rams 71 Toms River South 66
Atlantic City 66 Rams 56
Rams 61 Cherokee 47
Atlantic City 66 Rams 59
Toms River North 52 Rams 44
Rams 63 Vineland 48

Camden 108 Rams 53

DID NOT QUALIFY

Overbrook 55 Rams 50
Atlantic City 64 Rams 62
Rams 66 Toms River North 56
Camden 53 Rams 42

Rams 53 Lenape 50

Camden 73 Rams 41

Rams 76 Washington Twp. 67(20T)
Rams 77 Toms River North 72
Atlantic City 60 Rams 52
Rams 77 Cherokee 50

Toms River North 56 Rams 38
Eastern 64 Rams 45
Washington Twp. 55 Rams 39
Atlantic City 69 Rams 61
Rams 58 Atlantic City 56
Shawnee 57 Rams 47

DID NOT QUALIFY

DID NOT QUALIFY

Winslow Twp. 60 Rams 38
Washington Twp. 43 Rams 35
Rams 47 Toms River East 37
Pennsauken 67 Rams 63

DID NOT QUALIFY

Lenape 48 Rams 41

Cherry Hill East 53 Rams 46
Eastern 64 Rams 45

Rams 29 Williamstown 62
Rams 62 Williamstown 56
Atlantic City 61 Rams 56
Rams 63 Kingsway 54

Rams 57 Atlantic City 56
Cherokee 63 Rams 39

IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV

IV

SJ IV Final

IV

IV
IV
IV
IV

vV
IV
IV

IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV
IV

10



